
 

Ref No. P&T/08/002/2022/163        Dated 26.05.2023 

Corrigendum -I 

Advertisement No. 1/2023 in Employment News dated 27-05-2023 

Further to Advertisement No. 1/2023 in Employment News dated 27-05-2023 hosted on MSTC 

Corporate Website, the number of un-reserved vacancies for the post of Management Trainee 

Operations and Finance may be read as under: 

  

Other details of the advertisement and other terms and conditions will remain unaltered. 

 

 

P&A DEPARTMENT 

 

Posts Vacancies 
Reservation allocated 

SC@15% ST@7.5% OBC@ 27% EWS@10% PWD@4% Un-Reserved 
MT(OPS)* 15 3 1 4 1 #1 6 
MT(Hindi)*  3 0 1 1 0 #2 1 
MT(P&A) 2 0 0 1 1 #3 0 
MT(Law) 1 0 0 0 0 #4 1 
AM(System-
Java) 

3 1 0 1 0 #6 1 
AM(System-
Dot Net)* 

2 0 0 1 0 #7 1 

AM(System-
Networking) 

1 0 0 0 0 #8 1 

MT(F&A)  25 4 3 7 3 #5 8 
Total 52 8 5 15 5 0 19 

Age 
Relaxation 

 

5 years 5 years 3 years - 

5 years for ex-
servicemen who have 
rendered at least 5 
years of Military 
service and have been 
released on 
completion of 
assignment as per the 
extant government of 
India guidelines. 


